



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, Mary Ann Moss, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- 1. That James E. Moss having become deceased on 10/08/2018 pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person James E Moss named as one of the parties in that certain The Ridge Tahoe Property Resort Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated August 28, 2006 By The Ridge Tahoe Property Owners' Association, Inc., a Nevada non-profit corporation, to James E. Moss and Mary Ann Moss, Trustees of the Moss Family trust dated Nov. 23, 2004 as community property with right of survivorship, recorded on 9/08/06, as Recorded Document No. 0684073 of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in the Douglas of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:
  - (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 31 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 101 through 120 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and
  - (B) Unit 98, as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, as each may be amended, supplemented, and amended and restated from time to time (collectively, the "Declarations") and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32, or 33 only, for one week each year in the Prime Summer "Season" in accordance with said Declarations.



3. That the undersigned affiant, Mary Ann Moss, is the surviving spouse of the named decedent.

I, <u>Mery Ann Moss</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

Mery Ann Moss	Affiant
Surviving Spouse's Name (Print Name)	Title
DATED this 8 + L day of	Tolon 1
DATED this day of	<u>khumy</u> (20 <u>21</u> ,
	Mhms
	Signature
	Mary Arm Moss
	Print Name of Affiant/Surviving Spouse
	, \ / /
STATE OF Chlifornia	ss
COUNTY OF Orange	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before m	e this <b>X</b> day of <b>Lebruary</b> , 20 <b>21</b>
by <u>Mary Ann Moss</u> .	
_ \ \	
	Notary Public Signature
	Manuf W. Genry
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public Print Name My Commission Expires: 5/12/23
Notary Stamp/Sear	My Commission Expires: 3/12/22
_	

## **California JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Orange Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of -ebruary, 2021, by Mary Ann. proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. MANAL W. GERGES COMM.# 2242229 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA **ORANGE COUNTY** My Comm. Expires May 12, 2022 Signature



## COUNTY OF ORANGE HEALTH CARE AGENCY

1200 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 100-A SANTA ANA, CA 92701

	3052018204486 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FLEXIMAGER USE BLACK WAS ONLY THE PROPERTY OF A JUNE ONLY THE PROPERTY OF A JUNE OF A			320183	3201830016316		
	STATE FILE NUMBER USE BLACK OR ORLY / IND BLACK RES WHITEVILLO OR ALTERATIONS  1. RANKE OF DECEMENT-FIRST (Colors)  2. LADDLE  2. LADDLE  3. LAST (Family)			LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER			
<	JAMES :	E	MOS	anwy) S	- \		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include hat AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)		10/12/1942	5. AGE YOU MORE DAYS	HOUTS NATIONS O SEX		
	BHITH STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY  ILLINOIS  10. SOCIAL SECURITY  97.31	YES X NO	UNK MARRIED	T. DATE OF DEAT	18 0515		
DEM	13. EDUCATION - Highest Living Diagno   14/15. WAS CECEDENT HISPANIC (See wortshade on back)   YES	LATINO(AVEPANISH? (tryes, see worksheel on b	NO. WHITE	- Up to 3 more may be listed (see we	oxisheet on back)		
DECE	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life, DO NOT US SALES PERSON		SS OR INDUSTRY & 4. procey (	store, read construction, employment as	18. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 40		
USUAL RESIDENCE	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 1908 PARK ST						
	HUNTINGTON BEACH OF	OUNTY/PROVINCE RANGE	92648	19 CA			
INFOR-	MARY ANN MOSS, WIFE 1998 PARK ST, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92648						
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRIDP-FIRST MARY	29. MIDOLE ANN:	JACOBSO		:		
	31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	52. MILOUE ELDON	MOSS		134. BIRTH STATE		
	35, NAME OF MOTHER/FARENT-FIRST WILMA	36, MIDDLE	37, LAST (BIPTH N. BOOMGA		38. BIRTH STATE		
~~~~		OSITION AT SEA OFF THE C			· — · · · ·		
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	42. SIGNATURE OF EMBAL	VEPI :		43, LICENSE NUMBER		
	CR/SEA	NOT EMBAL	MED SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGIST	FPAR	- : 47. DATE mmVdd/ccyy		
53	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT THE OMEGA SOCIETY		ERIC G. HANDLI	P-2.	10/10/2018		
*-	101, PLACE OF DEATH RESIDENCE - HOSPICE		102 IF HOSPITAL, SPECIFY (	DOA HORDON N	SPITAL, SPECIFY ONE Ureing X Decoders to Other One-LTC X Home		
PLACE OF DEATH		TREET	number, or location)	108. CiTY	TINGTON BEACH		
	107. CAUSE OF LIEATH Fries the chair of expose sec	decrease inhights or complications are that chincilly	caused death, DO NOT enter termin	Tion (stance	Detween 198 DEATH REPORTED TO CORDNER		
	BUMEDIATE CAUSE IN METASTATIC SMALL Condition resulting by LIVER	CELL LUNG CANCER V	VITH METASTASI	IS TO THE WILL 4 MC	L YES LX Ma		
	in dead() (B)- Gequentially, first			. (BI)	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?		
EATH	Coquentish, fist conditions, figure in a figure in a figure in the A. Enter LINDERLYNIG			(CT)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?		
CAUSE OF DEATH	CAUSE (disease or injury that			con)	111/02ED IN DELEMINANC CORRES		
3	initiative the evenus (U) meeting in death) LAST  112 OTHER SIGNERCANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH	OUT NAT DOOR TING IN THE LINDS BY YOU	AUSE COVEN IN 107	<u> </u>	YES NO		
la.	NONE	ing the state of t		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>		
ъ.	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM NO.	107 OR 1127 at you, let type of operation and o	ate.)	Pil i	113A IF FEWNE PRECIONT IN CAST YEARS		
ANB	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	NERSES SIMON TOH	KMÉDYIAN M.D.	5(3)	10 10/10/2018		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	(A) nm/dd/zc/y (D) mm/dd/ceyy	THE TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN S HAVE	MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE	NERSES SIMON TO	HEKMEDYIAN M.D.		
	12/19/2016 10/08/2018 11/2 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OF HEAD DEATH OCCUPPED AT THE HOUR, DATE	19582 BEACH BLVD, S.	E 212, HUNTING	T WORK? 121, INSUR	2649 DATE, mm/bs/boyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)		
÷	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Homicide  123. PEACE OF BURIPY (e.g., home, construction at e. wooded area.	Investigation	Setempered YES	NO TOR			
EOM							
13. 13.	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Exents which required in	linjuly)	. :				
CORONERIS, LISE DINLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city	and zp)	:	: .	: :		
	12% SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE: 8:07/	KIOOYY 128 TYPE NAME.	TITLE OF CORONER/DEPUTY COR	ONER		
ST/	ATE A B : C D			FAX AUTH	CENSUS TRACT		
REGIS	STRAR :	· 1 ·	*010001004008746*				

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

DATE ISSUED October 24, 2018

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH CARE AGENCY.

ERIC G. HANDLER, M.D. HEALTH OFFICER ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

